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Visit Corpus Christi

Financial Dashboard

For the period ending YTD July 31st ,2025
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Visit Corpus Christi

Financial Dashboard

For the period ending YTD July 31st, 2025
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July July Variance Variance

2025 2024

$ $ $ %

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Operating Cash

Operating Public Account 411,803                      157,552                   254,251                   161.4%                     

Operating Private Account 95,403                        80,286                     15,117                     18.8%                       

American Bank Reserves -                                   1,756                        (1,756)                      (100.0%)                   

Bill.com Money Out Clearing (21)                              (21)                            -                                -                            

American Bank HOT Revenue MMA Account 329,088                      472,477                   (143,389)                  (30.3%)                     

American Bank GIP/CEF 154,256                      94,887                     59,370                     63%                          

Petty Cash 1,000                          1,000                        -                                -                            

Total Operating Cash 991,530                      807,937                   183,593                   22.7%                       

Investments

Reserves American Bank Wealth Management 2,236,857                   2,139,143                97,714                     4.6%                         

GIP American Bank Wealth Management 718,315                      480,875                   237,440                   49.4%                       

Total Investments 2,955,172                   2,620,019                335,154                   12.8%                       

Accounts Receivable 671,500                      11,643                     659,857                   5,667.6%                 

TPID Receivable 48,289                        29,417                     18,872                     64.2%                       

Total Current Assets 4,666,491                   3,469,015                1,197,476                34.5%                       

FIXED ASSETS

Vehicle, Equipment and Leasehold Improvements 544,290                      481,396                   62,894                     13.1%                       

Less: Accumulated Depreciation (267,130)                     (203,318)                  (63,812)                    (31.4%)                     

Website 85,171                        85,171                     -                            -                            

Less: Accumulated Amortization (85,171)                       (84,525)                    (646)                          (0.8%)                        

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 277,160                      278,724                   (1,564)                      (0.6%)                        

OTHER ASSETS

Prepaid Expenses 241,184                      239,309                   1,876                        0.8%                         

ROU Asset - Operating Lease 281,863                      474,555                   (192,692)                  (40.6%)                     

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 523,047                      713,864                   (190,817)                  (26.7%)                     

TOTAL ASSETS 5,466,698$                 4,461,602$              1,005,095$              22.5%                      

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 253,418                      294,902                   (41,484)                    (14.1%)                     

Divvy Credit Card 13,016                        8,991                        4,025                        44.8%                       

Salary & Benefits Payable 37,908                        55,767                     (17,859)                    (32.0%)                     

Miscellaneous Payables 146                              273                           (128)                          (46.7%)                     

Total Current Liabilities 304,488                      359,933                   (55,444)                    (15.4%)                     

Deferred Revenue

Deferred Revenue -                                   750                           (750)                          (100.0%)                   

Deferred Revenue Events 15,500                        20,250                     (4,750)                      (23.5%)                     

Deferred Revenue - GIP 649,044                      248,411                   400,634                   161.3%                     

Total Deferred Revenue 664,544                      269,411                   395,134                   146.7%                     

LONG TERM LIABILITIES

Notes Payable 75,202                        -                                75,202                     100.0%                     

Operating Lease Liability 125,634                      328,198                   (202,563)                  (61.7%)                     

Current Portion - Lease Liability 162,858                      153,820                   9,038                        5.9%                         

Total Long term Liabilities 363,694                      482,018                   (118,324)                  (24.5%)                     

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,332,726$                 1,111,361$              221,366$                 19.9%                      

NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets 4,432,249                   3,963,276                468,973                   11.8%                       

Current Year Net Assets (298,277)                     (613,034)                  314,757                   51.3%                       

TOTAL NET ASSETS 4,133,971$                 3,350,242$              783,730$                 23.4%                      

TOTAL LIABILITIES & 5,466,698$                 4,461,602$              1,005,095$              22.5%                      

      NET ASSETS

Visit Corpus Christi

Balance Sheet

For the period ending YTD July 31st, 2025 and July 31st, 2024

Note:  Fiscal year is January 2025 through December 2025
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Visit Corpus Christi 

Trend Balance Sheet Ratios

For the period ending July 31st, 2025

July August September October November December January February March April May June July

2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025

Operating Cash 
1

33.49 41.96 48.85 69.75 88.92 67.25 71.15 66.93 68.21 46.07 39.99 36.93 42.47

Current Ratio 
2

8.04 9.59 16.52 11.52 10.78 14.41 13.50 10.19 13.76 11.92 10.76 10.60 12.46

Reserves 
3

100.71 101.14 101.57 101.97 102.37 102.74 111.09 111.48 111.83 111.83 112.60 112.99 113.45

Savings Indicator 
4

0.06 0.08 0.10 0.60 0.57 0.44 0.01 -0.22 -0.27 -0.27 -0.19 -0.14 -0.08

1 Operating Cash = Cash/Daily Expenses.  Indicates how many days a company can survive without additional cash.

2 Current Ratio = Current Assets/Current Liabilities.  Measures a company's ability to repay short term debts with short term assets.

A ratio between 3 and 4 is ideal, with a high number indicating greater ability to repay short term debt.

3 Reserves = Investments/Daily Expenses. Measures the number of days of investments a company can survive on.

4 Savings Indicator = (Revenue - Expenses) / Expenses. Expresses surplus (or deficit) of revenues over expenses. 

Positive Savings Indicators allows you to add to net asssets. Negative Savings Indicator indicates that there is consumption of the net assets.  
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  Note:  Fiscal year is January 2025 through December 2025

Jul-25 Jul-25 Jul-24 Annual Budget              
YTD - ACTUALS YTD - BUDGET YTD - ACTUALS

$ % $ % $ %

REVENUES & OTHER SUPPORT:

Hotel Occupancy Tax 3,223,631              3,423,735            (200,104)        (5.8%)         2,696,481             527,150          19.6%          6,318,522                3,094,891     49.0%        

Interest Income 69,240                    28,000                 41,240            147.3%      95,114                   (25,874)          (27.2%)         48,000                     (21,240)         (44.2%)       

Group Incentive Program (GIP) -                              -                            -                      -             -                             -                      -               -                                -                     -             

Community -                              -                            -                      -             3,000                     (3,000)             (100.0%)       -                                -                     -             

Visitor Center 29,068                    33,400                 (4,332)             (13.0%)       31,393                   (2,325)             (7.4%)           57,400                     28,332          49.4%        

Cooperative Revenue (Private) 32,418                    35,850                 (3,432)             (9.6%)         18,263                   14,155            77.5%          50,290                     17,872          35.5%        

Sponsorships and Donations (HOSPiS) 18,180                    78,000                 (59,820)          (76.7%)       24,477                   (6,298)             (25.7%)         78,000                     59,820          76.7%        

Sales 5,000                      -                            5,000              100.0%      -                             5,000              100.0%        -                                (5,000)           (100.0%)     

Miscellaneous Income 2,726                      -                            2,726              100.0%      2,214                     511                 23.1%          -                                (2,726)           (100.0%)     

TOTAL REVENUES

& OTHER SUPPORT: 3,380,262$            3,598,985$         (218,722)$      (6.1%)         2,870,943$           509,320$       17.7%          6,552,212$             3,171,950$  48.4%        

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

Marketing

Printed Collateral Materials 12,963                    51,450                 (38,487)          (74.8%)       36,915                   (23,952)          (64.9%)         87,050                     74,087          85.1%        

Giveaway Promotions 51,015                    54,930                 (3,915)             (7.1%)         44,131                   6,884              15.6%          85,320                     34,305          40.2%        

Media Advertising 1,199,943              1,416,013            (216,069)        (15.3%)       1,265,409             (65,465)          (5.2%)           2,446,043                1,246,099     50.9%        

Website & Digital Assets 113,681                  134,950               (21,269)          (15.8%)       63,633                   50,048            78.7%          231,350                   117,669        50.9%        

Public Relations -                              -                            -                      -             373                        (373)                (100.0%)       -                                -                     -             

Market Research 128,621                  133,451               (4,830)             (3.6%)         96,492                   32,130            33.3%          244,166                   115,545        47.3%        

Marketing Projects 30,956                    59,625                 (28,669)          (48.1%)       23,767                   7,189              30.2%          93,750                     62,794          67.0%        

Sales

Trade Shows/Missions 13,489                    30,000                 (16,511)          (55.0%)       14,632                   (1,143)             (7.8%)           30,000                     16,511          55.0%        

Convention Commitments -                              -                            -                      -             -                             -                      -               -                                -                     -             

Dues/Subscriptions 97,847                    85,730                 12,117            14.1%        74,691                   23,156            31.0%          147,816                   49,970          33.8%        

Visitor Center Exp 23,129                    26,825                 (3,696)             (13.8%)       20,577                   2,552              12.4%          43,050                     19,921          46.3%        

Private Expenses 99,165                    135,800               (36,635)          (27.0%)       48,990                   50,175            102.4%        174,600                   75,435          43.2%        

Operations

Salaries & Benefits 1,315,452              1,519,494            (204,042)        (13.4%)       1,289,940             25,512            2.0%            2,642,119                1,326,667     50.2%        

Professional Fees 197,727                  187,319               10,408            5.6%          132,199                65,528            49.6%          263,634                   65,907          25.0%        

Insurance 9,822                      9,037                   785                 8.7%          4,597                     5,226              113.7%        15,492                     5,670            36.6%        

Bank Fees 3,365                      3,136                   229                 7.3%          3,045                     321                 10.5%          5,376                       2,011            37.4%        

Board Meeting Expense 10,850                    5,950                   4,900              82.4%        1,196                     9,654              807.3%        7,700                       (3,150)           (40.9%)       

Rent & Utilities 113,580                  107,720               5,860              5.4%          107,061                6,519              6.1%            184,890                   71,310          38.6%        

Computer Expense 45,879                    53,586                 (7,707)             (14.4%)       35,003                   10,877            31.1%          91,866                     45,987          50.1%        

Maintenance and Repair 6,414                      6,900                   (486)                (7.0%)         8,374                     (1,959)             (23.4%)         9,600                       3,186            33.2%        

Office Supplies 25,998                    38,795                 (12,797)          (33.0%)       32,769                   (6,771)             (20.7%)         60,820                     34,822          57.3%        

Staff Development 83,177                    78,122                 5,055              6.5%          88,279                   (5,102)             (5.8%)           150,382                   67,205          44.7%        

Community Relations 35,306                    42,900                 (7,594)             (17.7%)       28,514                   6,792              23.8%          69,300                     33,994          49.1%        

Miscellaneous Expense 201                         -                            201                 100.0%      (132)                       333                 253.0%        -                                (201)              (100.0%)     

Depreciation/Amortization 50,305                    55,416                 (5,111)             (9.2%)         55,368                   (5,063)             (9.1%)           95,001                     44,696          47.0%        

Local Meetings/Events 5,567                      10,550                 (4,983)             (47.2%)       7,432                     (1,865)             (25.1%)         17,250                     11,683          67.7%        

TOTAL PROGRAM EXPENSES 3,674,455              4,247,699           (573,244)        (13.5%)       3,483,252             191,203         5.5%            7,196,575               3,522,120    48.9%        

NET OPERATING INCOME (294,192)                  (648,714)               354,522           54.7%          (612,309)                 318,117           52.0%            (644,362)                   (350,170)        (54.3%)        

Other Income 377,602                  -                            377,602          100.0%      -                             377,602          100.0%        -                                (377,602)       (100.0%)     

Other Expenses (GIP)

GIP 380,029                  -                            380,029          100.0%      725                        379,304          52,317.8%   -                                (380,029)       (100.0%)     

Vehicle Maintenance 1,658                      -                            1,658              100.0%      -                             1,658              100.0%        -                                (1,658)           (100.0%)     

Total Other Expenses 381,687                  -                            286,784          100.0%      725                        380,962          100.0%        -                                (381,687)       (100.0%)     

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS (298,277)$              (648,714)             445,341$       54.0%        (613,034)$             314,757$       51.3%          (644,362)$               (346,085)$    (53.7%)       

Visit Corpus Christi

Statement of Activities

For the Period Ending YTD July 31st, 2025

VARIANCE TO BUDGET ACTUALS VARIANCE

Over/(Under) Jul-25 to Jul-24 Budget Remaining
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January February March April May June July YTD Annual Budget            $ %

REVENUES & OTHER SUPPORT:

Hotel Occupancy Tax 388,988                     316,031                  318,895                  386,055                 563,517                 590,265                 659,880                        3,223,631                 6,318,522               3,094,891     49.0%          

Interest Income 5,989                           291                           2,253                        1,673                      1,386                      1,854                      55,793                           69,240                        48,000                      (21,240)           (44.2%)        

Visitor Center 1,964                           4,385                       6,507                        5,452                      5,521                      2,488                      2,751                              29,068                        57,400                      28,332            49.4%          

Cooperative Revenue (Private) 4,651                           2,660                       1,876                        3,581                      -                                 19,650                   -                                        32,418                        50,290                      17,872            35.5%          

Sponsorships and Donations (HOSPiS) -                                      -                                  -                                  132                          615                          17,433                   -                                        18,180                        78,000                      59,820            76.7%          

Sales -                                      -                                  -                                  -                                 -                                 -                                 5,000                              5,000                           -                                   (5,000)             -                 

Miscellaneous Income 499                               500                           -                                  692                          -                                 195                          840                                  2,726                           -                                   (2,726)             -                 

TOTAL REVENUES

& OTHER SUPPORT: 402,092$                   323,866$               329,532$               397,584$              571,040$              631,885$              724,264$                     3,380,262$               6,552,212$            3,171,950$   48.4%          

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

Marketing

Printed Collateral Materials 135                               532                           1,918                        2,515                      1,639                      63                             6,161                              12,963                        87,050                      74,087            85.1%          

Giveaway Promotions 3,650                           7,158                       13,459                     3,200                      5,939                      3,186                      14,424                           51,015                        85,320                      34,305            40.2%          

Media Advertising 90,608                        188,215                  197,858                  205,128                 156,189                 175,838                 186,107                        1,199,943                 2,446,043               1,246,099     50.9%          

Website & Digital Assets 12,202                        8,368                       5,850                        16,833                   26,697                   21,966                   21,766                           113,681                      231,350                   117,669          50.9%          

Market Research 14,067                        21,351                    17,851                     17,851                   18,163                   21,176                   18,163                           128,621                      244,166                   115,545          47.3%          

Marketing Projects 1,980                           3,296                       1,082                        3,985                      7,901                      10,930                   1,780                              30,956                        93,750                      62,794            67.0%          

Sales

Trade Shows/Missions -                                      -                                  -                                  -                                 326                          2,864                      10,299                           13,489                        30,000                      16,511            55.0%          

Dues/Subscriptions 15,346                        13,103                    12,569                     12,377                   13,018                   16,274                   15,161                           97,847                        147,816                   49,970            33.8%          

Visitor Center Exp 2,758                           3,554                       3,228                        3,419                      2,644                      4,879                      2,647                              23,129                        43,050                      19,921            46.3%          

Private Expenses 4,678                           7,000                       9,729                        7,510                      3,445                      62,676                   4,128                              99,165                        174,600                   75,435            43.2%          

Operations

Salaries & Benefits 170,856                     170,453                  190,376                  182,839                 194,505                 212,863                 193,559                        1,315,452                 2,642,119               1,326,667     50.2%          

Professional Fees 27,645                        56,170                    14,562                     20,271                   35,874                   27,272                   15,933                           197,727                      263,634                   65,907            25.0%          

Insurance 1,284                           1,284                       1,284                        1,284                      1,284                      1,284                      2,121                              9,822                           15,492                      5,670               36.6%          

Bank Fees 575                               133                           282                            -                                 992                          677                          707                                  3,365                           5,376                         2,011               37.4%          

Board Meeting Expense 6,288                           623                           730                            623                          685                          1,279                      623                                  10,850                        7,700                         (3,150)             (40.9%)        

Rent & Utilities 15,160                        15,042                    15,085                     15,101                   15,022                   15,086                   23,084                           113,580                      184,890                   71,310            38.6%          

Computer Expense 5,979                           5,171                       6,128                        6,228                      6,076                      5,814                      10,484                           45,879                        91,866                      45,987            50.1%          

Maintenance and Repair 2,812                           1,703                       1,068                        286                          -                                 -                                 545                                  6,414                           9,600                         3,186               33.2%          

Office Supplies 2,793                           3,820                       4,055                        3,226                      4,492                      3,946                      3,667                              25,998                        60,820                      34,822            57.3%          

Staff Development 1,450                           15,318                    9,340                        23,634                   3,594                      3,825                      26,015                           83,177                        150,382                   67,205            44.7%          

Community Relations 8,650                           6,176                       -                                  -                                 7,980                      1,350                      11,150                           35,306                        69,300                      33,994            49.1%          

Miscellaneous Expense -                                      -                                  200                            145                          (97)                           (15)                           (32)                                   201                               -                                   (201)                  (100.0%)     

Depreciation/Amortization 7,360                           7,407                       7,407                        7,407                      7,407                      7,548                      5,769                              50,305                        95,001                      44,696            47.0%          

Local Meetings/Events 1,020                           360                           777                            476                          1,530                      637                          768                                  5,567                           17,250                      11,683            67.7%          

TOTAL PROGRAM EXPENSES 397,295                     536,235                  514,838                  534,337                 515,304                 601,419                 575,028                        3,674,455                 7,196,575               3,522,120     48.9%          

NET OPERATING INCOME 4,797                           (212,369)                (185,306)                (136,754)               55,737                   30,466                   149,237                        (294,192)                    (644,362)                 (350,170)        54.3%          

Other Income (7,238)                         8,011                       7,216                        -                                 211,226                 97,018                   61,369                           377,602                      -                                   (377,602)        (100.0%)     

Other Expenses (GIP)

GIP (15,531)                      -                                  -                                  -                                 195,150                 93,094                   107,316                        380,029                      -                                   (380,029)        (100.0%)     

Vehicle Maintenance -                                      -                                  -                                  -                                 -                                 373                          1,285                              1,658                           -                                   (1,658)             (100.0%)     

Total Other Expenses (15,531)                      -                                  -                                  -                                 195,150                 93,467                   108,601                        381,687                      -                                   (381,687)        (100.0%)     

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 13,089$                     (204,359)$             (178,089)$              (136,754)$            71,813$                 34,018$                 102,005$                     (298,277)$                 (644,362)$               (346,085)$     53.7%          

Visit Corpus Christi

Statement of Activities - By Month

For the Period Ending YTD July 31st, 2025

Budget Remaining
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